

GLP Capital Partners recognized in 2022 PERE Global Awards

Singapore, 6 March 2023 - GLP Capital Partners Limited ("GCP"), a leading global alternative asset manager that focuses on thematic investing across real assets and private equity, is pleased to announce that it received two awards at the 2022 Private Equity Real Estate ("PERE") Global Awards.

- Logistics Investor of the Year: Asia
- Capital Raise of the Year: Asia for GLP China Income Partners V

GCP's strategic partner M3 Capital Partners was named Capital Advisory Firm of The Year: Asia for a fourth time in the last five years.

"It is an honor to be consistently recognized at the PERE Global Awards since 2012, and we are grateful for the support from our partners as well as the opportunity to participate against other highly respected industry peers," said Alan Yang, CEO of GCP. "This achievement is a testament to the complementary strengths of GLP's operational expertise and GCP's investment management capabilities and our team approach that we continue to leverage for growth."

GCP was named the fifth largest private real estate manager in the PERE 100 2022¹, a list recognizing managers who have attracted the most institutional capital over the past five years.

PERE is the leading publication for the world's private real estate markets. The annual PERE Global Awards identify and recognize leading firms, financial institutions and deals in the private equity real estate market as voted by global industry players.

###

About GLP Capital Partners

GLP Capital Partners is a leading global alternative asset manager that focuses on thematic investing across real assets and private equity. With approximately \$125 billion in total assets under management across 52 funds as of 31 December 2022, GLP Capital Partners has a strong history of leadership in high-growth Asian markets and a track record of success at scale in the US, Brazil and Europe. GLP Capital Partners is the exclusive investment and asset manager of GLP. To learn more about GLP Capital Partners, visit www.gcp.com

Investor Contact:

Craiq A. Duffy Tel: +852 9038 5284

Email: cduffy@gcp.com

Media Contacts:

Andrea Prochniak Tel: +1 212 540 0817

Email: aprochniak@gcp.com

¹ Listed as GLP in the PERE 100 list which was published prior to the announcement of the company's new structure. https://gcp.com/news/glp-capital-partners-announces-new-structure-as-dedicated-global-alternativeasset-manager-focused-on-investing-in-high-growth-new-economy-sectors/



Rachel Sin

Tel: + 65 6643 6382 Email: rsin@gcp.com